
Practice 2 Results
TeamDriver CarNr. GapTotalLapTime MphClassPos Pic G

1:43.012 - -Oscar Tunjo Gebhardt Motorsport USA Inc. 21181 1 P3 Duqueine D08 124.4121

1:43.899 +0.887 +0.887Danny Soufi PINAXIS – ZONE 4 Racing 21212 11 P3 Duqueine D08 123.3502

1:44.116 +1.104 +0.217Brady Golan Toney Driver Development 21163 30 P3 Ligier JS P325 123.0933

1:44.781 +1.769 +0.665Farhan Siddiqi FastMD with Remstar 20184 87 P3 Duqueine D08 122.312B4

1:44.880 +1.868 +0.099Jeremy Siffert GEBHARDT Young Driver Academy 19155 31 P3 Duqueine D08 122.1975

1:46.143 +3.131 +1.263Lincoln Day Toney Driver Development 20106 95 P3 Ligier JS P325 120.7426

1:46.383 +3.371 +0.240Brian Thienes Forte Racing 19197 77 P3 Ligier JS P320 120.470B7

1:46.909 +3.897 +0.526Mirco Schultis Mishumotors 21168 70 P3 Ligier JS P320 119.877B8

1:47.068 +4.056 +0.159Jon Hirshberg Forte Racing 13139 86 P3 Ligier JS P325 119.699B9

1:47.317 +4.305 +0.249Travis Hill Shopify Racing 181810 2 P3 Ligier JS P325 119.422B10

1:54.036 +11.024 +6.719Westin Workman RAFA Racing 16611 8 GSX Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2 112.3851

1:55.386 +12.374 +1.350Ismaeel Ellahi CSM 181812 25 GSX Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS 111.0702

1:55.391 +12.379 +0.005Sean Quinlan Stephen Cameron Racing 171413 19 GSX Ford Mustang GT4 111.066B3

1:55.527 +12.515 +0.136Courtney Crone CarBahn Motorsports 191114 35 GSX BMW M4 GT4 EVO 110.9354

1:56.026 +13.014 +0.499Rafa Martinez RAFA Racing 201415 68 GSX Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2 110.458B5

1:56.146 +13.134 +0.120Justin Di Benedetto Di Benedetto Racing 191016 4 GSX Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS 110.3446

1:56.228 +13.216 +0.082Jim Jonsin Goldcrest Motorsports 141117 808 GSX Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS 110.266B7

1:56.490 +13.478 +0.262Dan Ammann VRC Motorsports Group, LLC. 171418 91 GSX Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS 110.018B8

1:56.826 +13.814 +0.336Cecília Rabelo PANAM MOTORSPORT 171719 98 GSX Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2 109.7019

1:56.859 +13.847 +0.033Jon Brel Kingpin Racing 181820 81 GSX Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2 109.670B10

1:58.163 +15.151 +1.304Mike Fitzpatrick 89x Motorsports 8721 89 GSX Aston Martin Vantage GT4 108.460B11

2:00.189 +17.177 +2.026Tiger Tari AutoTechnic Racing 201622 26 GSX BMW M4 GT4 EVO 106.632B12

Fastest Laps by Class

1:43.012P3 18 124.412 MphOscar Tunjo Lap

1:54.036GSX 6 112.385 MphWestin Workman Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Bijoy Garg 124.317 MphP3 1:43.09101/21/2023

Luca Mars 112.678 MphGSX 1:53.74001/20/2024

Cars #30, #77 & #98 - Some Lap times invalidated due to shortcut

Track Status: DRY
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